

RESOLUTION TITLE:

GASTON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ELECTION OF THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Commissioner Chad Brown is hereby elected to serve as Chair of the Gaston County Board of Commissioners.

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of action taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

NO. DATE M1 M2 CBrown CCloninger AFraley BHovis KJohnson TKeigher RWorley Vote
2023-424 12/12/2023 AF BH A A A A A A U

DISTRIBUTION: Laserfiche Users



Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Board of Commissioners Board Action

File #: 23-569

Election of the Chair of the Board

STAFF CONTACT

Donna S. Buff - Clerk to the Board - 704-866-3196

BACKGROUND

N/A

ATTACHMENTS

Resolution

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of act taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:									
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis	KJohr	son TKeigher RWorley Vote
2023-424	12/12/2023	AF	вн	Α	Α .	Α	Α	А	A, A U
DISTRIBU Laserfiche									